

**Order no. 65 dt 22.6.23**

Today is fixed for Evidence.  
Due to resolution taken by Local Law Clerks Association.  
No steps. Case is adjourned.  
Fix 23. 06.23 for Evidence.

Addl. Sess. Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.