

S SI No.443/2011

Order no. 68 dtd. 02.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on CB is absent by petition.

None moves.

No witness is present today.

Ld PP in charge is present.

It appears that this instant record is **one of the targeted case** and it should be disposed of at the earliest by the order of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Fix 27.09.2024 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons without fail.

The sureties are directed to produce the accused Ashraf Sk on that date without fail I.d. W/A will be issued.

Inform Ld Defence Counsel.

Dictated & Corrected by me

(Smt. Manjusri Mondal)
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Berhampore.

(Smt. Manjusri Mondal)
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Berhampore.
J.O. Code no.WB 00614