

ST No. 11(02)2012
S.Sl. No.443 of 2011

Order No. 44 dated 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused namely, Asraf Sk is present by filing hazira.

S/R in the name of witnesses Sujonnara Bibi, Asmat Sk and Inspector Sri Durga Prasad Majumder is received.

Perused the SR of summons on witnesses namely, Sujonnara Bibi, Asmat Sk and Inspector Sri Durga Prasad Majumder which are duly served.

No witness is present in court today.

Issue W/W for Rs.500/- each against the witnesses namely, Sujonnara Bibi, Asmat Sk and Inspector Sri Durga Prasad Majumder .

BC-II to comply.

Fix 13.03.2026 & 16.03.2026 for E/R of W/W and for evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

To date for appearance of the accused person.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00835)